

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
12/26/2019 1:14 PM

No. 53790-7-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

FORREST AMOS, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF LEWIS COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JAMES LAWLER

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AND BRIEF REFERRING TO
MATTERS IN THE RECORD WHICH MIGHT ARGUABLY
SUPPORT APPELLATE REVIEW

Marie J. Trombley
Appointed Counsel for Appellant
PO Box 829
Graham, WA 98338
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY 1

II. STATEMENT OF RELIEF REQUESTED 1

III. FACTS RELEVANT TO MOTION 1

IV. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF 2

V. BRIEF REFERRING TO MATTERS IN THE RECORD THAT
MIGHT ARGUABLY SUPPORT REVIEW. 2

 A. POTENTIAL ISSUES ON APPEAL 2

 B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

 C. POTENTIAL ARGUMENTS ON APPEAL 5

 1. Does RCW 9.94A.506(3), RCW 9.94A.537(6), And
 The Language Found In RCW 9.94A.535 “Subject To
 The Limitations In This Section” Prohibit The Sentencing
 Court From Imposing A Consecutive Sentence Beyond
 The Statutory Maximum Of The Designated Crimes
 Established In RCW 9A.20.021 When Multiple Offenses
 Are Being Sentenced? 5

 2. Is The Language “Subject To The Limitations Of This
 Section” In RCW 9.94A.535 Ambiguous And Subject To
 The Rule Of Lenity? 8

VI. CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

City of Seattle v. Winebrenner, 167 Wn.2d 451, 219 P.3d 686
(2009)..... 9

Filo Foods, LLC v. City of SeaTac, 183 Wn.2d 770, 357 P.3d
1040(2015)..... 9

In re Amos, 1 Wn.App.2d 578, 406 P.3d 707(2017)..... 4

State v. Batista, 116 Wn.2d 777, 808 P.2d 1141 (1991) 8

State v. Cubias, 155 Wn.2d 549,20 P.3d 929 (2005) 8

State v. Evergreen Freedom Foundation,192 Wn.2d 782, 432 P.3d
805 (2019)..... 9

State v. Flake, 76 Wn.App. 174, 883 P.2d 341 (1994) 5

State v. France, 176 Wn.App. 463, 308 P.3d 812 (2013)..... 5, 8

State v. Kenney, 52 Wn.App. 193,758 P.2d 989 (1988)..... 11

State v. Oxborrow, 106 Wn.2d 525, 723 P.2d 1123 (1986)..... 5

State v. Pollard, 66 Wn.App. 779, 825 P.2d 336, 834 P.2d 51,
rev.denied 120 Wn.2d 1015 (1992)..... 2

State v. Theobald, 78 Wn.2d 184,470 P.2d 188 (1970) 2

State v. Weller, 197 Wn.App. 731, 301 P.3d 527 (2017)..... 8

Federal Cases

Anders v. California, 386 U.S. 738, 18 L.Ed.2d 493, 87 S.Ct. 1396
(1967)..... 2

Court Rules

RAP 15.2(i) 1

RAP 18.3(a)(2)..... 1

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.010 5

RCW 9.94A.506 9

RCW 9.94A.506(3)..... 2, 5

RCW 9.94A.535	2, 6
RCW 9.94A.535(1)(g)	6
RCW 9.94A.535(2)(c)	6
RCW 9.94A.537(6).....	5, 6
RCW 9.94A.585(2).....	3
RCW 9.94A.585(4).....	7
9.94A.589(1)	3
RCW 9A.20.021	2
RCW 9A.60.020(3).....	3
RCW 9A.60.040	3
